

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016

Bhagchand Odermal Bhagtani & Ors. ..Petitioners

v/s.

Maharashtra Housing & Area Development
Authority & Anr. ..Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 1854/2017

Ashish Builders & Developers Pvt. Ltd. ..Petitioner

v/s.

Maharashtra Housing & Area Development
Authority ..Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w. Mr. Prayag Joshi for the Petitioner.
Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. G.P. For the Respondent No.3 State.
Ms. Sonali Sabale i/b. Kamlesh Ghumre for the Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade i/b. Mr. Anwar Landge for the Petitioner in
Writ Petition (st) no. 1854 of 2017.

WPST/1854/2017 not on board. Taken on board.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 18, 2017.**

P.C.

- . The learned Counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to the respondents. Ms. Sabale waives notice for the respondent nos.1 and 2. Mr. Patki waives notice for the State.
2. The respondent nos.1 and 2 have filed reply in writ petition no.1710 of 2016. The learned Counsel for the respondent in Writ Petition No. 1854 of 2016 seeks time to file reply.
3. Two weeks time is granted to file the reply.
4. Stand over to 5th October, 2017.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)