

psv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1710 OF 2016

Bhagchand Odermal Bhagtani & Ors.

..Petitioners

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing & Area Development
Authority & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr.Pradeep Thorat i/b. Mr.Prayag B. Joshi for Petitioners.

Ms.Sonali Jadhav with Mr.Aditya Parulekar for Respondent Nos.1
& 2-MHADA.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 11th OCTOBER 2017

P.C.:

Reply be filed by the respondent No.1-MHADA on or before
3rd November 2017.

The matter be listed on 6th November 2017.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]

[SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.]